The Town Board of the Town of Lake Holcombe, Chippewa County, Wisconsin, herby provides its written notice and an agenda of the public meeting of the Town of Lake Holcombe for Thursday December 14<sup>th</sup> at 7 pm at the Lake Holcombe Town Hall,

## **Agenda**

- 1. Call meeting to order
- 2. Affirmation of public notice
- 3. Roll call and establish quorum
- 4. Recite Pledge of Allegiance

## **Discussion and Possible Action items**

- 5. Approval of minutes from previous meeting
- 6. Treasurers report
- 7. Chairman's report
- 8. Public comment
- 9. Chippewa County Humane Association Contract
- 10. Sanitary District update
- 11. ARPA funds request:
  - a. Town hall entrances, tuck pointing and replacement of doors
  - b. Repairs to doors, insulation, building a break room and other repairs to town shops
- 12. Appoint 2024-2025 Election Workers
- 13. Clerk's Report / Review and/or approve licenses and permits
- 15. Approve bills
- 16. Adjourn

Meeting notice posted this 13<sup>th</sup> day of December 2023, on the Town's website <a href="http://www.townoflakeholcombe.com/">http://www.townoflakeholcombe.com/</a> and at:

Lake Holcombe Town Hall 26179 275<sup>th</sup> St.

Lake Holcombe Post Office 27490 263rd Ave.

Tracey Larson, Clerk